

S.T.02(03)18

Order No.04
Dt.14.09.18

Today is fixed for evidence. All five accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira. No witness is present. Perused the record. Seen the report from Diamond Harbour P.S. dated 13.09.18 in regard to non bailable Warrant of Arrest against C.S.W.1. It appears that C.S.W.1 is the defacto complainant and he died on 09.10.14 as it appears from the report.

Accordingly, the name of C.S.W.1 is hereby expunged from witness list as mentioned in the charge sheet.

Accordingly, fix 17.01.2019 and 18.01.19 for evidence. Issue summons upon the rest witnesses.

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C.II, D/Harbour