

ST02(03)18
CIS 226 of 2016

Order No.07
Dt.16.03.19

Today is fixed for evidence. All the five accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira. One witness namely Nur-uj-jmal Molla is present. He is examined and cross examined in full as P.W. 1 and discharged. No other witness is present. Today is the last day of the schedule. Heard both sides.

Fix 13.05.19 and 14.05.19 for further evidence. Issue summons accordingly. Accused persons are as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C.II, D/Harbour