

S.T.02(03)18
CIS 226 of 2016

Order No :36
Dated 13.01.2025

Today's date is fixed for evidence.

Out of five accused persons, 02 are present by filing hazira and the rest 03 are absent without any step.

No witness turned up.

Mr. Monoranjan Barman has been appointed as new Ld.P.P. in charge in place of earlier Ld.P.P. in charge Mr. Probir Mondal and he files his appointment letter. Let it be kept with the record.

To 04.06.25 for evidence and appearance of all the accused persons.

Addl. Sessions Judge
II FTC, Diamond Harbour